
                                                  

Meeting of Presidents of Mathematical Societies in 
Europe, 16-18 April, 2010, Bucharest, Romania

Final Timetable and Agenda
12 April, 2010

Emergency Contact number for Vasile Berinde: +40 747 876 402
         Radu Gologan: +40 722 729 035

Date and Time Action Location
14-15 April Arrivals 
16 April
          
           15:00           

15:30-16:00

16:00-17:00

17:00-17:30

17:30-19:00

19:00-19:30

           19:30

Arrivals

Departure for the Round Table. 

Coffee 

Round table “Current trends in 
undergraduate  mathematical education in 
Europe” - Short presentations

Coffee break

Round table: discussions

Light dinner (Buffet)

Departure for hotels

In front of the 
Hotels

Senate Hall of 
Politechnica 
University

Senate Hall of 
Politechnica 
University

17 April

           08:30

09:00-10:00

Arrivals

Departure for the “100 years” Ceremony

Registration + Breakfast 
*

In front of the 
Hotels
Romanian 
Academy



10:00-11.00

11:00-11:30

11:30-13:30

           13:45

14:15-15:00

15:00-17:30

17:30-18:00 

18.00-19:30

           20:00

           22:00

Ceremony: 100 years from the foundation 
of Society “Gazeta Matematica”. First part

Coffee break

Ceremony: 100 years from the foundation 
of Society “Gazeta Matematica”. 2nd part

Departure for EMS Meeting of Presidents

Lunch (Buffet)

EMS Meeting of Presidents

Coffee break

EMS Meeting of Presidents

Official Dinner

Departure for hotels

Romanian 
Academy 

In front of Aula

Main Hall of
Politechnica 
University

Senate Hall of 
Politechnica 
University

Main Hall of
Politechnica 
University

18 April

08:00

08:30-09:00

09:00-13:00

Departure for EMS Meeting of Presidents

Breakfast
*

Meeting of Presidents (Second Part)

Departures

In front of the 
Hotels

Main Hall of
Politechnica 
University

Senate Hall,
Politechnica 
University

*
There is no breakfast available in the hotel for participants staying at 

Politechnica University Hotel


