



Meeting of Presidents of Mathematical Societies in Europe, 16-18 April, 2010, Bucharest, Romania

Final Timetable and Agenda 12 April, 2010

Emergency Contact number for Vasile Berinde: +40 747 876 402 Radu Gologan: +40 722 729 035

Date and Time	Action	Location
14-15 April	Arrivals	
16 April	Arrivals	
15:00	Departure for the Round Table.	In front of the Hotels
15:30-16:00	Coffee	Senate Hall of Politechnica
16:00-17:00	Round table "Current trends in undergraduate mathematical education in Europe" - Short presentations	University
17:00-17:30	Coffee break	
17:30-19:00	Round table: discussions	Senate Hall of Politechnica
19:00-19:30	Light dinner (Buffet)	University
19:30	Departure for hotels	
17 April	Arrivals	
08:30	Departure for the "100 years" Ceremony	In front of the Hotels
09:00-10:00	Registration + Breakfast [*]	Romanian Academy

10:00-11.00	Ceremony: 100 years from the foundation of Society "Gazeta Matematica". First part	Romanian Academy
11:00-11:30	Coffee break	
11:30-13:30	Ceremony: 100 years from the foundation of Society "Gazeta Matematica". 2nd part	
13:45	Departure for EMS Meeting of Presidents	In front of Aula
14:15-15:00	Lunch (Buffet)	Main Hall of Politechnica University
15:00-17:30	EMS Meeting of Presidents	Senate Hall of Politechnica
17:30-18:00 18.00-19:30	Coffee break	University
20:00	EMS Meeting of Presidents	Main Hall of
22:00	Official Dinner Departure for hotels	Politechnica University
18 April		
08:00	Departure for EMS Meeting of Presidents	In front of the Hotels
08:30-09:00	Breakfast	Main Hall of Politechnica University
09:00-13:00	Meeting of Presidents (Second Part)	Senate Hall, Politechnica University
	Departures	

* There is no breakfast available in the hotel for participants staying at Politechnica University Hotel